DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 10th August 1999
File under BCcomponents, BC06
2000 Aug 24
 BCcomponents
Mono-kapTM series
Leaded ceramic multilayer capacitors

capacitors
Mono-kapTM series
ORDERING INFORMATION (preferred types)
Table 2 Capacitance, rated voltage, mechanical dimensions and ordering information; note 1
C
UR(DC)
(V)
LEAD
SPACING
SIZE
CODE
CLEAR TEXT CODE
PACKAGING CODE
8th AND 9th DIGIT
CATALOGUE
NUMBER (2)(3)13th DIGIT:
T = REEL; U = AMMO;
3 = BULK
REEL AMMO BULK
NP0 (C0G) ±5% tolerance
10 pF
50
5.0
15
K100J15C0GF5.H5 10 12 08 2252 305..109
2.5 K100J15C0GF5.L2 02 03 00 2252 305..109
100
5.0
15
K100J15C0GH5.H5 10 12 08 2252 306..109
2.5 K100J15C0GH5.L2 02 03 00 2252 306..109
12 pF 50
5.0
15
K120J15C0GF5.H5 10 12 08 2252 305..129